

## COUNCIL PRESIDENT NIKKI FORTUNATO BAS, DISTRICT 2

(510) 238-7002 • Fax: (510) 238-6129 • nfbas@oaklandca.gov City Hall • 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza • Oakland, California 94612 www.oaklandca.gov/officials/nikki-fortunato-bas \* @nikki4oakland

To: Members of the City Council and Members of the Public

From: Council President Nikki Fortunato Bas

Date: July 21, 2022

Subject: Appointment of Councilmember Dan Kalb as Delegate to Represent the City of Oakland at

the Annual League of California Cities' Conference

Dear Colleagues on the City Council and Members of the Public,

Pursuant to City Council Rule of Procedure Rule 6 (88266 C.M.S.) and the Bylaws of the League of California Cities, Article V, Section 3(a), I recommend the appointment of Councilmember Dan Kalb as Oakland's Voting Delegate for the Annual League of California Cities' 2022 Conference.

I know Councilmember Kalb will represent Oakland well at this conference and I thank him for his service.

Sincerely,

Nikki Fortunato Bas

City Council President, District 2

Mille 7 Par

City of Oakland